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PETTIION JOR ZONING RECLASMFICAZION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

- 5"

PR WA T L O— ) owner-... of the property situate in
County ard which is described in the description and plat siached herelo and made & part 1=
‘areby petition (1) thal the soning status of the herein described property be reciasified, o reicnt
10 the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, Mremus. = Haca
M- g-T

Fram =10 anU ReB Zona it R=A Zohe for she lstly cesciibed psrcei
Contauning 12,75 acr . of lend; A
From B.l. Zone to R=A Zone For the secondly described parcel

Containing O.kl 2cTes of isnd; snd BL
From A=10 Zone to Bul. Zone for the thirdly described parcal -
Containing D.4l scres of lend; for the following reasons:

To stralgnten sxisting B.L. re3r bosdary line anc to permit davelopment of
firat and second parcols as en apartacnt complex.

Sea attached description

Property Is to be pocted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-lasificalion and/or Special Exception sdvertising.
posting, etc., upon fiing of this petition, and further agree 5 aad aru (o be bousd by the maiag
regulations and restrictions of Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoaing Law for Baltimore

i) ’4{,4'4//;%15

....... ARD A. GLOSS

Legal Ownar

202. gt M

Address __ ... ceiiccnneanae Add

uillion 0. U6IIE  Petitiner’s Atlorney
Fikesville Professional
vilL

ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. 3¢
of Mevember . 1968, that the subjoct matter of this pelition be adrortised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
ot Baltimors County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoniug
County in Rwom 108, County Office Bullding In Towson, Baltimore

oo *‘
H

Josern D. T OMPSON, raar.e. ‘@

e —
== aﬂl EXGINEERS & LAND sumvarozs
\_,

101 SHELL DUILDING - 200 BAST JOrPa moan
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204« VAlley 35820
DESCRIPTION OF A PARCEL OF GROUND TO BE REZONED FROM BL TO RA
NWKIBERTYRDADAN'DDER PARK ROAD
SECOND DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same at a polnt In the Line dividing the land now zoned

R10 and
and BL said potnt being located the four following courses and distances measured aleng

said dix
ividing line from the polnt where said dividing line intersects the centerline of Dee:

Park Road and refarring the courses of the d to the

County Grid M

N
forth 72 degrees 48 minutey 50 secands East 325,00 feet, South 85 degrees 07 tes

F \
5 seconds East 20.58 feat South 25 degrees 01 miny e 23 seconds Easi 505,34 feet and

South 87 degreos 27 minutes 02 seconds East 210.00 Teet and runnihg thenze and binding
i 2 on

said dis
ivislon line the two following  courses and distances: Soutn 87 degrees 27 minute;

02 sec b
onds  East 124.51 feet and South £2 degrees 32 pinutes 02 seconds East 423.00 feet
thence leaving,
m‘nn sald dividing line and Tunning North 68 degrees 06 minués 30 seconds Wast
33,2
31 feat and North 57 degrees . 8 minutes 20 Seconds West EOD.BG/[::R to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 zcres of land ricre or less,

i

JOSEFPH D. THOMPSON, sncaves: . 6‘1"30

'D CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

\_L/—//

101 SHELL BUILDING + 300 EAST JOPPA ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 * VAlley 3.8820

DESCRIPTION OF A PARCEL OF LAND TO BE REZONED FROM R10 AND R6 TO RA
NEAR LIBERTY ROAD AND DEER BARK ROAD
SECOND DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same in the second or North 30 degrees 21 minutes 00
seconds East 1229,25 foot line of thet tract of luid which bydeed dated November 24,1952
and recorded amons the Land Records of daltimore County in Liber G.L.B. No. 2210 follo 37
etc. was conveyed by Blanch C. Wright, widow to Lloyd E. Mitcholl, Inc. sald point of
beginning beiny distant 583,00 feet, North 22 degrees 47 minutes 58 seconds East from the
center of Liberty Road (65 fuet wide) and the beglirning of sald second line said point being
at the line dividing the land now zoaed BL and R6 thence binding on & part of said second line
and on the third and fourth lines of said deed and referring all courses to True North as

District, as now surveyed, the three

by the County
followlng courses and distar.ces North 22 degrees 47 minutes 58 seconds East 646,36 feet
to the end of said second line, North 32 degrees 03 minutes 00 seconds East 9.90 teet to the
end of said third line, and North 48 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds West 239.28 feet to the
end of sald fourth line and to the Peginning of the sixth or North 85 degress 07 minutes
: 85 seconds West 1114.85 foot line of the first parvel of land which by doed dated
July 3,1958 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. No.

33 folio 333, etc. was conveyed by Hernwood Corpomtion to Deer Park Investment Company

thence binding on a part of said sixth iine North 85 degrees 07 minvtes 05 seconds West

1094,07 feet, theérce leaving said line and running South 25 degrees 01 uss 23 seconds
/pn.n

East 315,24 feet, South 57 dagrees 58 minutes 20 savonds East 342.25 feet, South 87 degrees
Vv

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  :
from R-10, R~5 and B.L. 2cnes to
K.A, zone, and R=10 zve to B.L.zone :
Baginning 583" NE of Liberty Road and
325" E. of Dear Park Road H
2nd Distriet

Gerard A, Gloss
Fatitioner

20065 ta R.A. zone, ard R=10 zone to B. L. zone, on proparty located boginning 533 feet
nartheast of Liberty Rood ond 325 fest east of Daer Park Road, in the 2nd District of
Boltimore County.

WHERELS, the Board of Appacs. i in raceipt of a lsHar of dismisal of
appecl Filed February 16, 1971 fa copy of which s attached harato and mace a part hereof)
from the atlomay represanting tha Patitioner-Appellant. in tha above entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the said ctiomey for the said Petitionsr -Appellont requests.
that the appeal flled on behalf of said Petitioner be diimissed ond withdrawn o3 of
February 16. 1971,

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED, this 23rd_doy of February, 1971, that said
appeal be and the same is DISMISSED,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

® 0

JOSEPH D, THOMPEON, rz.ar-s-

= 8 & LAND 8U

‘ ;,,_@ ENGINEER RVEYORS
| N

= 101 SHELL BUILDING - 100 EAST [OPFA RGAD

| TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 + VAlley 3.8820

’

|
27 minutes 02 seconds East 124,51 feet and South 50 degrees 32 minutes 02 seconds Fast.
603.00 feet to the place of beglinning .

GONTAINING 12.75 acres of land more or less.

8-30-68

o
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASULIFICA

1. 12.75 Acres of land from K
and R-6 to R-A Zomo

2. 0.41 acres of land from B.|

Zore to R-A Zone

0.41 acres of land from R~

ione to B.,L Zone

rears of Liberty and Deer Park  *

Roads 7nd District -

w

GERARD A. GLOSS HO. 69-130-R
PETITTONER *
.
AN AR AN AR
OFDER _OF APFEAL
Mr. Clerk:

Please suter an appeal to the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County on behalf of the Patitioner, GERARD A. GLOSS from the
decision and Order of the Zoning Commisslcner of Baltinore County
dated January 15, 1969 denylng reclassification of the first parcal
{coataining 12.75 acres) from R-10 and R-6 to R-A zone; and from the
aforesaid decision snd vrder of the Zoning Comaissioner of Baltirure
County denylng reclassification of the second pareel (Contalning 0.41 acres)

from B-L zonc to R-A sone, but reclassifylng the same to B-6

No appeal 1s hercby Intended or sought with respect to the
aforesald decision and Order of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, granting reclassification of the third parcel (contataing 0.41

acres) from R-10 zcre to B-L zone.

O 2o

i PETITIONER
WV Felll, R T
= - 3

WILLIAN D. WELLS
Attorney for Petitioner ¥ e
Plhkesville Prefessional Building :5.._
7 Church Lane “-- "
Pikesville, Maryland 21208 = s

#4-0300

a0 i~

s TALNT

e

? (R D > é
» JOSEPH D. THOMPEON. raace, &
RIS
\Q::f:;?‘\ CIVIL ENOINEERS @ LAND CURVEYORS
—~%. 7
L 101 SHELL BUILDING + 200 EABT JOPPA RGAD
TOWSON, MARVLAND 21304 = VAlley 3.5830

DESCRIPTION OF A BARCEL OF GROUND TO BE REZONED FROM R10 TO BL
NEAR LIBERTY ROAD AND DEER PARK ROAD
SECOND DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e

BEGINNING for the same at a point In the line dividing the land now zoned
R10 and BL said point being located the three

courses and d alony
said dividing line from the point where said dividing Line intersects the centerline of Deer

Park Roaa and referring the courses of the D 0 the Bal

County Grid Merid|
North 72 degrees 48 mdnutes 50 seconds East 325,00 feet, South 85 degiees 07 mifutes 05

seconds East 20.58 feet, and South 25 degrees 11 minutes 23 seconds East 315,34 feet and

I3
running thence and binding on sain dividing line, te two following courses and distances: :
South 25 degrees 01 mm?e 23 seconds East 190.00 feet and South 87 degrdes 27 minutes 02 5
seconds East 210.00 fect thence leaving said dividing Line and runnung North 57 degrees 58 ]

|

minutes 20 seconds West 342.25 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acrev of land more or less.

8-30-68

WELLS DURKEE & AIBERT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PIREILLE PROFISHONAL SUILDING
7 CHuREH Last
PIKZSVILLE MARYLAND 21208

Famons
0300

February Llth, 1971

Balelrore County Board of Appeals
founty Office Bullding
Townva, Maryland 21204

ATTEKTION: MRS, EDITh ELSENHART
SECRETARY

Gentlemens

Re: In the Matter of Gerard A. Gloss
Application fer Rezoning
Case No. 69-130-R

Kindly disaiss tle Appeal in the above encitled

Tatter.
Yours very truly,
Luatag Dih g
WILLLAN D, WELLS .
1 Attorney for Peritioner asd Appellant
1 WoM/dew

copy to: Harcy §. Swacrtzwelder, Jr,,Esq.
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WELLS, DURKEE 8 ALBERT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIKLIVILLE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING
7 CHUREN LaNE
PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND 21208

Junusry 20,

Jobn G. Ross e
Zoning Commissioner of
County Oifice Suilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County

Patition for reclassification
rcels near Libecty
:.:: Park Roads - 2nd District
A. CLOSS, Petitioner
No. 69-120-R

Dear Mr. Fose:
my check for $80.00 p-:ah:uitn Baltiscre
cision
over costs in the appeal of your de 4
C:uﬁ;:;“‘l:nry:;néi;:qcm‘ the above Petition. Alsa ulc:nlnd ls the Orde
at Appﬁu?‘ia the board of Appeals for Baltimore County.

Enclosed please find

Very truly yours,
s '_L\)’Lﬂf,

WILLLAM D. WELLS
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

October 7, 1962

Willfar. 0, Wells, Esq.,
v nisee Pikesville Profeasional Suflding
Pikesville, targlang 21200

Grosse T Gavaeus SUBJECT: Ttem 70

e Location: KE/S oi Lihsrty
Read, E/5 of Deur Pri: 12,
dons G. Rost 2nd strict

— Type of Hearfng: Reclessification

From R10 and R-6 to 84, from
Potitfoners Gererd A, Gloss

Bear Hr, Wellsg

The Zoaing Advisery Comaftice has roviswed the alans for
the sbove refarcnced petition, rnd hos made #n on site Flale
frnccifon of this property, The fallowing commnts sre o
Fesult of this rovicw and insacction,

The subject tract consicis of 36,73 acres of which 17.5
¥s presently zuncd Bus Truas Lacat, end 13 acres which fs
praseatly zored R anc &-1C, ard is nronoscd 1o be zoned to
RA for the nurzosc of cor tructfng 210 gorden easrirent units,
The tract 3 Founced on the wast by Duer Park Road, an thy
porth by onen fare land prosently zomed R-10, =nd on the sost
by the Yaodlands tubdivisfon which fs arescntly Czuslomcd o
2-10 2n2 3.6 lots. Tuo resds in Lhis subdivision ~ sagthhel]
2nd Reyton Roeds mould be cxtended nd connacied ia 5
prosesed puslic rond which runy i » north/sauth cireceisn
frea Liberty 203d throush the 3ita to » aoint =% the nerih
property 1ins. The remdindar of the roads on the subject
Pregerty consise of rivate drives,

The olan providus 300 perking spaces far the 219 spartment
unfts in the A nertian, and 970 arking saaces for tha
cozmarciat porilon wnich fncluces retsfl Floor arce of
158,730 sq. fr., plus 2 resteurant with an area of 3,500 sq. fr.
#n sutasotive service statfon s propesed 11 the soutimes
corner of Libarty Rosd and the peadascd n
rord. $1x ererancas, Including one meaussatsl entesnce are
preoosed from the comaarcial prassriy to mublic rosds. A1
points of sccess to Likersy Rord wfll ba subjuct to Stete
Ronds Commissfon inpraval end permit.

Fhe present traffic copncity of Linarty Rssd 15 1,000 |
to 18,000 sverege daily trins. If the subfect sroagriy werr,
Lo be developsd undar ts areient zanlny ststus,
B8, R-18, nd Bi, §% wourd gemerste 13,700 tr e aur ry.
IF the 2-C ind R-10 Lortion more te be rectase!figr
the average dolly teips would ba 14,555 for toth th
and BL porticns,

RE; Potition tor Reclassification
| from R0, R-6 and B-L Zones
| to B/A & B-L Zones - Property:
Beg. 583' N/E Liberty Road
Deer Park Road,

Before

Zoming Commissilner

325' E, ,
| ni Dist. Gerard A. Gloss o
Petitienes Baltimare County

|
! : No, 69-130-R

The petitioner has requested reclassification, in the above

| atter, of the secondly described parcel in the petition from B-L

Zone o R=A Zone and of the thirdly described parcel from an R 10

Zume to a B-L Zone: each parcel contzining 0. 41 acres of land. The

ing B-L Zone

petitioncr has made tis request to straighten an exi

or boundary line.
the request to rezone

In order to straighten out these lin

the secandly descrl bed parcel from B-L Zone to R-A Zone is denied,

zone will be reclassified

and instead of the requested zonirg waid B-

to R-6.
The petition to rezon: the thirdly described parcel from R-10

Zone to B-L Zone is granted.

For the above reasons the petition to rezone the firstly

described parcel from R-10 and k-6 te R-A should be denied

APHEISRALIVL ASirs tanT

The petitinner also requested 12.75 acres of land in the

DATE
BY

firstly described parccl be reclassified from R-10 and R-6 to R-A

Zone

The petitionen reovasted the rezoning because of existing

commercial zoning franting on Liberty Road and suggested that the

m D, Walls, Esq.,
Pikosvi e Frofescional 8ufldfng
Pkesville, ¢ 21208

REz Gerard A, Gluss

Ocrober 7, 1929

The éverege dafly trips on  berty Losd {3 presently 12,000, $ince
fes canscity {5 16,000 to 16,000, +nd since thare drc ne alens

" In tne current construstion arogren for imrovements to Liberty
Road, It anasars thit the dovelopsent t3 nronased I arematore ot
nis time,

The publlic wrter nd suwar FociTitics extst o5 indicated
on tha petftioner's plon, Hawever, Tt will be the resnonsihl ity
of the developer to detormine the idequacy of these uililifes

On site fire kydrants w1l be required in cccordence with
Baltimare Caunty Standord Coesiga Manual, 19¢L odition,

The pian rust b revised to fndicate the following [tems
arior to a hearing dite being assignod,

1. Beer Park Rond os relucated Ts arogased tn be
lined un uith Sharidan Ruad, therefore Sheridon Ropd
rwst be indicated on the plan,

2. The proposed road on the enst side of the pronerty
must ba doveloped 0u a Full rord, curb and gustsr on
Both 3ides <t the entrance Intorsection wiih Linerty
Road iF it s to bo wiproved Ly State Ronds
Comission,

3 If 1he peritianer doos not omn the sdjofnfng nroserty
on the @nst this will require o roslignvent of this
roxd at 113 fntersection with Liherty Rocd,

e There is no fndlcotion that the arosesed service
station will meet the standords prezently resuired
by the Zaning fegulations. This must olie be
clarified on the revised pien

Very truly yours,

a

Lt S Mo

ThES uv.n:fnfe wn
[

¥

JEJ2dD

Enc.

act as a buffer. The petitioner obtained the

requested zoning

zoning by petition ten or eleven years ago and this was

zoning map was approved in 1962, It would seem that the owner, the

Office of Planning ard the Baltimore County Council, had adequate |

|
confirmed by the County Council of Baltimore County when the present |
opportunity to create an R-A Zonc on the subject property if such

|| were the proper thing to do.
Another point made by the petitioner was that a large

t property has been

area within a very short distance of the sub
rezoned R-A. It may oe added that & great deal of apartment zoning
has been added in the Liberty Foad area. There should be 10 need

tor additional apartment zoning until and unless, there is a re-examina

study and r

‘ tion of the Western Area Map, a "

tions for changes are made.

& the petition to rezone the firstly

For the above rea

)
= : 4 be
= described parcel frons R-10 and R-6 Zones to R-A Zono shoul e
= 4
= ) {;.-nh-d. »
; £ It is thil /“' day of January. 1909, by the Zoning
L ¥
-': 'f‘Cumhi ioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the petition o
i
< ‘ Zones to
& reclassify the firstly described parcel fram R-10 and R-6 Z ¢
E R-A Zone is denied; that the petition to reclassify the secondly described
g = Q * tha - v describied
& = 5l parvel fram B-L Zone to R-A Zone is denied but that the secondly desc
S o

ied from B-L zonc to R-6 Zone.

property is hereby reclass

{urther ORDERED that the petition to rezone the thirdly

A
described parcel from R-10 Zone to B-L Zone ja Fﬁ‘m&
i

| ,"Z bt (gt

/" Baltimore Gouncy

It

Ptkeavilla
Lane. 5
T Church e : )

B i i ia— st s,
; E Lok’
Coat of uppeal - property of Gerasd A, Gloss nft ;
o, 91398 2aipe 00

TR WG

. |
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IMPORTANT: um CHECKE PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND s
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RLCEIPTS, COURT noull'.. TOWSON, MARYLAN

Q@ e
MALTINEE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMMING AND ZONING

i F County Office Bul I
T % 11TV, Chasopsoba Avemse
£ Towaon, Paryland 21204

Your Patition has bean recetved and accen 2d far filing this

—_— k. Gy ol e 1968,

A
Zoning Commissionar

Peiftiomciarard & Sigss
Patitioner Attorney, Millten B Walls, fan, Meviewed by -

rmen of 2
o Mvisoy c—ln\u

/

2 -

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

, Zoning Commissiozor  pate. . November 27, 1968

avretls, Director of Planning

sumigcr Petition #69-130-R. Reclonification from K10, R-6 ond 3.1 ‘0 R.A,
ond B.L. Zones. Beginning 583 feet northeast of Lik.e:
325 feet east of Deer Park Rood. Gerard A. Gloss,

2nd District

HEARING:  Wednewdoy, Docember 11, 1968 (2:00 Pul.)

The staff of the Office of Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the whbject
petition for reclossification from R.10 and R.6 to R.A, and B.L. zoning
and has the following odvisory comment to make with respect fo pertinent
planning factors:

1. From a planning and traffic vi wpoint, lond uiage and zoning stould
not be identified beyond thase now estoblished on the comprehes
zoning map. Improvements to further improve the capabiliry of
Liberty Rood ore not contained in any outhorized State or County

program. This portion of Liberty Road is near it present iraffic capacity.
We quertion the ability of Liberty Road ta carry taffic in accordarce

with present zoning potentials let alone the increased potentiols identified
in “his patition. Reclanification of this properly is unwise and af best

GEG:bms

u
o
b
il
4

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE YO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, GOURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

i pe= f dx ey
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that the annezed advertisemeat was

THIS IS 70 CERTIFY,

published in THZ JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newsoaper printed

ITIFY, that the annexed advertise-
ished in THE NORTHWEST S7AR, a

ser printed and published in Pikes-
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